

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, December 17, 2024
Category:	PUBLIC HEARING
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	1)Public Hearing for the Request of an On-Sale Wine License for the Marshall A's Baseball Assoc. 2) Consider a Request to Approve an On-Sale Wine and 3.2% Malt Liquor License for the Marshall A's Baseball Assoc.
Background Information:	On October 8, 2024, the council passed Ordinance 24-019 amending Chapter 6 Alcoholic Beverages to match the same establishments allowed by state statute to possess a liquor license. Under Section 6-53 of the city code a Summer collegiate baseball team or baseball team competing in a league established by the Minnesota Baseball Association may hold an on-sale intoxicating liquor license or wine license.
	The Marshall A's Baseball Association has applied for an on-sale wine license under the new amendment. City Ordinance requires that any new on-sale intoxicating liquor or wine license hold a public hearing before a license can be issued.
Fiscal Impact:	\$225.00
Alternative/	
Variations:	
Recommendations:	1) To close the public hearing 2) Approve the request to grant an On-Sale Wine and renewal of a 3.2% Malt Liquor License for the Marshall A's Baseball Association